HEAD OFFICE:
13F.,No.120-10,Sec.3,Zhongshan Rd.,Zhonghe Dist.,New Taipei City 23544,Taiwan
Tel:  886-2-8221-2567
China Branch:
Factory Building B)Shuangpeng,Weibu Village, Qiuchang Town,
Huiyang District, Huizhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C.)

A 4.1 ± 0.5
0420 Dimensions
B 4.5 ± 0.5
C 2.0 MAX
D 2.0 ± 0.5
E 1.0 ± 0.5
F 4.95 Typ
G 2.15 Typ
H 2.30 Typ
SL 0420 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0420-R22M 0.22 6.5 9.5 17.0
SL0420-R47M 0.47 12 7.5 13.0
SL0420-R56M 0.56 16 7.0 10.0
SL0420-R68M 0.68 18 6.5 8.0
SL0420-1R0M 1.00 27 6.0 7.0
4.0
SL0420-4R7M 4.70 105 3.0 3.5
SL0420-1R5M 1.50 45 5.0 6.5
SL0420-2R2M 2.20 58 4.5 5.0
SPECIFICATION
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
P/N
[ Max ]
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL0420-6R8M 6.80 150 2.5 3.0
SL0420-100M 10.00 200 2.0 2.5
SL0420-3R3M 3.30 89 3.5
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 5.2 ± 0.5
B 5.7 ± 0.5
C 2.0 MAX
D 2.0 ± 0.5
E 1.0 ± 0.5
F 5.20 Typ
G 2.00 Typ
H 2.50 Typ
SL 0520 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0520-R22M 0.22 4.5 15.0 18.5
SL0520-R47M 0.47 9 10.5 15.5
SL0520-R56M 0.56 10 9.5 15.0
SL0520-R68M 0.68 13 9.0 11.5
SL0520-1R0M 1.00 17 8.0 9.0
58 4.5 5.5
SL0520-4R7M 4.70 85 3.5 4.5
SL0520-1R5M 1.50 27 7.0 8.0
SL0520-2R2M 2.20 34 5.0 7.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SPECIFICATION
0520 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0520-6R8M 6.80 120 2.8 3.5
SL0520-100M 10.00 155 2.5 3.0
SL0520-3R3M 3.30
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 5.2 ± 0.5
B 5.7 ± 0.5
C 3.0 MAX
D 2.0 ± 0.5
E 1.0 ± 0.5
F 5.20 Typ
G 2.00 Typ
H 2.50 Typ
SL 0530 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0530-R22M 0.22 3.9 14.0 20.0
SL0530-R33M 0.33 5.5 13.0 18.0
SL0530-R47M 0.47 7.5 12.0 15.0
SL0530-R68M 0.68 10 10.0 14.0
SL0530-1R0M 1.00 14 9.0 13.0
SL0530-1R5M 1.50 25 8.0 9.5
SL0530-2R2M 2.20 29 7.0 8.5
115 3.0 4.0
SL0530-3R3M 3.30 38 5.5 7.5
SL0530-4R7M 4.70 55 4.5 6.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL0530-150M 15.00 175 2.5 3.0
SPECIFICATION
0530 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0530-6R8M 6.80 70 3.5 5.0
SL0530-100M 10.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 6.6 ± 0.5
B 7.1 ± 0.5
C 2.0 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 1.5 ± 0.5
F 8.40 Typ
G 3.60 Typ
H 3.50 Typ
SL 0620 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0620-R10M 0.10 2.5 25.0 42.0
SL0620-R22M 0.22 3.5 16.0 25.0
SL0620-R33M 0.33 5.5 12.0 22.0
SL0620-R47M 0.47 8.4 11.5 18.0
SL0620-R68M 0.68 12 9.5 17.0
SL0620-1R0M 1.00 16 8.5 12.5
SL0620-1R5M 1.50 26 8.0 10.5
95 3.0 5.0
SL0620-2R2M 2.20 35 7.0 8.5
SL0620-3R3M 3.30 50 4.5 7.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL0620-100M 10.00 120 2.5 4.0
SPECIFICATION
0620 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0620-4R7M 4.70 60 4.0 5.5
SL0620-6R8M 6.80
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 6.6 ± 0.5
B 7.1 ± 0.5
C 2.4 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 1.5 ± 0.5
F 8.40 Typ
G 3.60 Typ
H 3.50 Typ
SL 0624 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0624-R10M 0.10 1.85 22.5 55.0
SL0624-R22M 0.22 3.2 21.0 33.0
SL0624-R33M 0.33 4.1 18.0 24.5
SL0624-R47M 0.47 5.1 15.0 21.0
SL0624-R68M 0.68 7 12.0 16.5
SL0624-1R0M 1.00 13.5 9.0 15.0
SL0624-1R5M 1.50 17.5 8.0 13.5
SL0624-2R2M 2.20 28 7.0 9.0
SL0624-3R3M 3.30 39 5.5 7.0
160 2.5 3.5
SL0624-4R7M 4.70 50 5.0 6.5
SL0624-6R8M 6.80 70 4.0 5.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL0624-220M 22.00 230 2.0 2.5
SPECIFICATION
0624 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0624-100M 10.00 100 3.0 4.0
SL0624-150M 15.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 6.6 ± 0.5
B 7.1 ± 0.5
C 3.0 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 1.5 ± 0.5
F 8.40 Typ
G 3.60 Typ
H 3.50 Typ
SL 0630 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0630-R33M 0.33 3.5 21.0 25.0
SL0630-R47M 0.47 4.5 18.0 20.0
SL0630-R56M 0.56 5 16.5 18.0
SL0630-R68M 0.68 5.8 16.0 17.0
SL0630-R82M 0.82 6 14.0 16.0
SL0630-1R0M 1.00 9.2 12.0 15.0
SL0630-1R5M 1.50 12.1 11.0 13.0
SL0630-2R2M 2.20 19.5 9.0 10.0
SL0630-3R3M 3.30 26 8.5 9.5
SL0630-4R7M 4.70 38 6.5 8.0
SL0630-6R8M 6.80 65 5.5 6.5
250 2.0 2.5
SL0630-100M 10.00 99.5 5.0 5.5
SL0630-150M 15.00 115 3.5 4.5
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL0630-470M 47.00 415 1.5 2.0
SPECIFICATION
0630 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0630-220M 22.00 155 2.5 3.5
SL0630-330M 33.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 6.6 ± 0.5
B 7.1 ± 0.5
C 5.0 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 1.5 ± 0.5
F 8.40 Typ
G 3.60 Typ
H 3.50 Typ
SL 0650 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL0650-R22M 0.22 1.5 30.0 35.0
SL0650-R47M 0.47 5 20.0 24.0
SL0650-R56M 0.56 5.5 18.0 22.0
SL0650-R68M 0.68 6.5 14.0 18.0
SL0650-1R0M 1.00 8 12.0 16.0
SL0650-1R5M 1.50 10.5 9.5 13.0
SL0650-2R2M 2.20 12.5 9.0 12.0
SL0650-3R3M 3.30 22.5 8.5 10.0
SL0650-4R7M 4.70 27.5 7.0 9.0
65 4.0 5.0
SL0650-220M 22.00 98 3.0 5.0
SL0650-6R8M 6.80 35 6.0 8.0
SL0650-100M 10.00 58 5.0 7.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SPECIFICATION
0650 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL0650-330M 33.00 186 2.5 3.5
SL0650-470M 47.00 255 2.0 2.5
SL0650-150M 15.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 10.5 ± 0.5
B 11.0 ± 0.5
C 4.0 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 2.0 ± 0.5
F 12.5 Typ
G 6.00 Typ
H 4.00 Typ
SL 1040 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL1040-R47M 0.47 1.7 30.0 40.0
SL1040-R56M 0.56 1.9 25.0 33.0
SL1040-R68M 0.68 2.4 23.0 30.0
SL1040-1R0M 1.00 3.5 19.0 28.0
SL1040-1R5M 1.50 5 16.0 24.0
SL1040-2R2M 2.20 7 12.0 18.0
SL1040-3R3M 3.30 12 11.0 16.0
SL1040-4R7M 4.70 16 9.0 14.0
SL1040-5R6M 4.70 20 8.7 13.0
SL1040-6R8M 6.80 25 8.5 12.0
SL1040-8R2M 8.20 27 8.0 9.0
92 4.5 5.0
SL1040-100M 10.00 32 7.5 8.0
SL1040-150M 15.00 45 6.5 7.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL1040-470M 47.00 145 3.5 4.0
SPECIFICATION
1040 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL1040-220M 22.00 66 5.0 6.0
SL1040-330M 33.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 10.5 ± 0.5
B 11.0 ± 0.5
C 5.0 MAX
D 3.0 ± 0.5
E 2.0 ± 0.5
F 12.5 Typ
G 6.00 Typ
H 4.00 Typ
SL 1050 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL1050-R82M 0.82 2.6 22.0 38.0
SL1050-1R0M 1.00 2.8 19.5 30.0
SL1050-1R5M 1.50 3.8 16.0 26.0
SL1050-2R2M 2.20 6 14.0 20.0
SL1050-3R3M 3.30 7.5 12.0 17.0
SL1050-4R7M 4.70 15 10.0 15.0
SL1050-5R6M 4.70 17 9.5 14.0
SL1050-6R8M 6.80 19.5 9.0 13.0
SL1050-8R2M 8.20 28 8.5 11.5
SL1050-100M 10.00 35 8.0 10.0
SL1050-150M 15.00 48 6.5 9.0
170 3.5 4.5
SL1050-220M 22.00 87 5.5 8.0
SL1050-330M 33.00 95 5.0 6.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SL1050-101M 100.00 255 2.5 3.5
SPECIFICATION
1050 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL1050-470M 47.00 120 4.0 5.0
SL1050-680M 68.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT
A 12.8 ± 0.5
B 13.5 ± 0.5
C 5.0 MAX
D 3.5 ± 0.5
E 2.5 ± 0.5
F 14.5 Typ
G 8.00 Typ
H 4.50 Typ
SL 1250 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL1250-R82M 0.82 1.7 30.0 40.0
SL1250-1R0M 1.00 2.5 26.0 35.0
SL1250-1R5M 1.50 4 23.0 33.0
SL1250-2R2M 2.20 5.5 15.0 26.0
SL1250-3R3M 3.30 7.5 14.0 24.0
SL1250-4R7M 4.70 9 13.0 20.0
SL1250-5R6M 5.60 10.5 12.0 18.0
26.5 8.5 12.0
SL1250-150M 15.00 33 8.0 11.0
SL1250-6R8M 6.80 16.5 11.0 15.0
SL1250-8R2M 8.20 22 9.0 12.5
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SPECIFICATION
1250 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL1250-220M 22.00 45 7.0 8.0
SL1250-330M 33.00 68 5.0 6.0
SL1250-100M 10.00
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
- -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
           Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
           Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
           Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃
           The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
           Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
 all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Page: 10
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
A 12.8 ± 0.5
B 13.5 ± 0.5
C 6.5 MAX
D 3.5 ± 0.5
E 2.5 ± 0.5
F 14.5 Typ
G 8.00 Typ
H 4.50 Typ
SL 1265 1R0M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
L0
Inductance
μH ±20% Idc (AMP) Isat (AMP)
@0A Typical Typical
SL1265-1R0M 1.00 1 24.0 40.0
SL1265-1R5M 1.50 1.8 23.0 30.0
SL1265-2R2M 2.20 3.2 21.0 27.0
SL1265-3R3M 3.30 6.5 15.0 24.0
SL1265-4R7M 4.70 7.5 15.0 22.0
SL1265-5R6M 5.60 10.5 13.0 21.0
SL1265-6R8M 6.80 13.5 12.0 19.0
SL1265-8R2M 8.20 16 11.0 15.5
SL1265-100M 10.00 18 10.0 15.0
53 6.0 8.0
SL1265-470M 47.00 75 5.5 6.5
SL1265-150M 15.00 26 8.5 13.5
SL1265-220M 22.00 39.5 7.0 10.0
SL0420~1265-SERIES
SMD Inductor
SPECIFICATION
1265 Dimensions
P/N
DCR (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
[ Max ]
SL1265-680M 68.00 115 3.5 4.5
SL1265-101M 100.00 138 2.0 3.5
SL1265-330M 33.00
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING TEMP. GRAPH
MECHANICAL RELIABILITY
The surface of terminal/pin tested shall Solder heat proof:
be covered with new solder by 95% Preheating: 180 ±10℃  90 seconds
 Soldering: 255 ±5℃ for 3 ±1 sec
Inductance change within ± 5% Without Drop down with 981m/s2 (100G) shock
mechanical damage Attitude upon a rubber block method shock
testing machinem, 3 tests.
Inductance change within ± 5% Without Vibration frequency:
mechanical damage 10Hz to 55Hz to 10Hz 60  seconds cycle
Vibration time:   2 hours
ENDURANCE RELIABILITY
Inductance change within ± 5% Without -25℃, (30 mins) -> room temp. (5 mins) ->
mechanical damage 125℃, (30 mins) -> room temp. (5 mins)
100 cycles
Inductance change within ± 5% Without Apply IDC current @ 85℃ ambient
mechanical damage